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Service Category Director Alternative Contact

Climate Risk and Adaptation

Sustainable Buildings and Estate

Water

Contamination Management 

Contamination Remediation Works 

Unexploded Ordnance Management and Advice 

Unexploded Ordnance Survey and Safety Services 

Unexploded Ordnance Remediation

Pollution Preventaiton 
Adrian Wright 3        
adrian.wright3@defence.gov.au
pollution.prevention@defence.gov.au

Mechanical Engineering Services Darren Houlihan 
Work: 02 5109 9643

Hydraulic Engineering Services 

Structural Engineering Services 

Low Voltage Electrical Engineering Services Nanda Choday (Melb)
Work: 0433 178 312

Fire Engineering Services Vacant 
Work: 

Building Surveying Advisory Services Peter Smith 
Work: 02 5109 5989

Environmental Impact Assessment and Land Management 

Berlinda Bowler
Environmental Planning Assessment and Compliance 

berlinda.bowler@defence.gov.au
Work: 02 6132 7165
Mob: 0414 748 007

Helen O'Shaughnessy
Work: 02 5109 8198
eiginfrastructure.eedepaprojects@defence.gov.au

Historic Heritage Carmel McMahon
Work: 02 6246 8076

Natural Heritage Carmel McMahon
Work: 02 6246 8076

Indigenous Heritage Carmel McMahon
Work: 02  6246 8076

Heritage Management Planning Carmel McMahon
Work: 02 6246 8076

Environmental Management System (EMS) 
Danica Vincent
Work: 02 5109 9106
environmentandheritage@defence.gov.au

Bushfire Preparedness Planning 
Danica Vincent
Work: 02 5109 9106
environmentandheritage@defence.gov.au

Amanda Ellem
Environment and Heritage Policy Development

amanda.ellem1@defence.gov.au
Work: 02 5109 8178
Mob: 0499 330 684

Mark Sweetman (WA)
Estate Engineering Policy

mark.sweetman1@defence.gov.au
Work: 02 5109 7433
Mob: 0405 379 516
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Brian Barkworth
Contamination Assessment, Remediation and Management 

brian.barkworth@defence.gov.au
Work: 02 5109 6083
Mob: 0450 007 139

Darren Houlihan 
Work: 02 5109 9643

Stephen Priest                                                                        
Clean Energy Transition       

stephen.priest@defence.gov.au                                             
02 5108 5477

Jacinta McEwan                                                             
Work: 08 9580 6054          
jacinta.mcewan1@defence.gov.au

Helen Horn
Work: 02 4077 8120
Helen.Horn@defence.gov.au

Alex Taylor
Environmental Resource Management and Sustainability 

alexander.taylor10@defence.gov.au
Mob: 0438 177 242

Anne-Marie Tenni
Work: 03 9200 1488
anne-marie.tenni@defence.gov.au
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